CLARIFICATION no. 1
Procurement number N/R/01/16

Published on August 31 2016

Regarding the request for additional clarification§ the tender documents for the
procurement no. N/R/01/16 - Performing constructioonstruction-craft and installation
works on completion of construction of the wingBtementary School “Ljwge Nikoli¢” in
Aleksinac, we submit the following answer:

1. BIDDER’S QUESTION:

Regarding personnel capacity, you request 1 Gradu@ivil Engineer with the license 414
permanently employed. Given that it is a similaefise and for the same type of works, is it
possible to submit the license 413 for Graduatedl| Gngineer which is also full-time
employed?

ANSWER:
The answer is yes. See Amendment no. 1.

Procurement Committee
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